

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1317 OF 2026

Truhome Finance Limited .. Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Thr Govt Pleader .. Respondents
and Anr

Mr. Sanjay Anabhawane, for the petitioner.

Ms. T. N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2- State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 12TH FEBRUARY 2026.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Date:
2026.02.13
18:12:36
+0530

PC:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice returnable on 23rd March 2026, 'High on Board.'
3. Learned AGP waives notice for both the Respondents.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)